PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3264668

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
SUPRACUT SYSTEM INTERNATIONAL INC.	07/09/2014	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SUPRACUT SYSTEMS INTERNATIONAL INC.		
Street Address:	P.O. BOX 624 SWIFT CURRENT		
City:	SASKATCHEWAN		
State/Country:	CANADA		
Postal Code:	S9H3W4		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14222466

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (619)696-1410

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6192361551

Email: patents@higgslaw.com

Correspondent Name: CHARLES F. REIDELBACH, JR. Address Line 1: HIGGS FLETCHER & MACK LLP Address Line 2: 401 WEST A STREET, SUITE 2600 Address Line 4: SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	110357-00001		
NAME OF SUBMITTER: CHARLES F. REIDELBACH, JR.			
SIGNATURE:	/charlesfreidelbachjr/		
DATE SIGNED:	03/13/2015		

Total Attachments: 2

source=Supracut System - Supracut Systems#page1.tif source=Supracut System - Supracut Systems#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 035162 FRAME: 0142 503218049



Certificate of Amendment

THE BUSINESS CORPORATIONS ACT

I certify that

SUPRACUT SYSTEMS INTERNATIONAL INC.

(formerly) SUPRACUT SYSTEM INTERNATIONAL INC.

has amended its Articles in accordance with the attached.



Given under my hand and seal

this 9th day of July, 2014

Director of Corporations

PATENT REEL: 035162 FRAME: 0143

3. Each amendment has been duly authorized pursuant to the requirements of the Act.

☑ Change the name to: SUPRACUT SYSTEMS INTERNATIONAL INC.

2. The articles of the corporation are amended as follows:

Other:

Ι	DOUGLAS J. HEINRICKS, Q.C.	, being	Solicitor & Agent	of the				
	(Type or print name)			_ ~~ -~~				
corporation, certify that the Articles of Amendment and any attachments are correct and that I have the authority to request these Articles be filed pursuant to The Business Corporations Act.								
Date:	July 9, 2014	_ Signature:						

INSTRUCTIONS:

 If filing a change of name, where the new name has not been reserved, a Request for Name Search and Reservation must be attached to the Articles of Amendment.



he corporation must be made in accordance with the appropriate section of the trespond to the appropriate provision of the Articles being amended, e.g. item,

206899385

Received Time Jul. 9. 2014 1:54PM No. 1116

RECORDED: 03/13/2015

PATENT

REEL: 035162 FRAME: 0144